
Virginia St. (10-12,5-7 CIAA) -vs- Shaw (9-9,6-3 CIAA)
02/10/22 at Spaulding Gym, Raleigh, NC

 
 

 
 
Virginia St. 55

Shaw 59

Date: 02/10/22
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Spaulding Gym, Raleigh, NC
Referees: Kenneth Stevens, Shavonne Keith, Chris Jones

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Virginia St. 10 12 22 9 2 55
Shaw 10 15 18 10 6 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Leaks,Natalia * 41 8-19 0-2 4-4 2-1 3 3 5 5 0 3 20
32 Williams,Kaaliya * 36 4-8 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 5 0 3 0 0 8
04 Samuel,Valerie * 42 2-8 1-2 2-4 2-4 6 1 4 2 0 3 7
24 Blakemore,Sommer * 27 2-10 1-5 2-2 2-2 4 5 1 3 0 4 7
20 Webb,Kylah * 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2
02 Sweeney,Shayla 28 2-13 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
00 White,Bianca 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 ROBINSON,J'Aunna 7 1-3 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 2 2
30 Merrell,Charnae 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 BACOT,Azhane 9 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Anthony,Kamryn 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
05 White,Bailee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 22-70 2-15 9-16 22-19 41 26 10 18 0 15 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
OT 1 1-8   12.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 22-70   31.4 % 2-15   13.3 % 9-16   56.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Rojas,Ashley * 20 4-4 1-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 2 12
11 Taylor,Truth * 24 2-5 1-2 4-4 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 9
03 London,Tanatja * 23 2-2 0-0 5-9 2-7 9 2 2 1 0 0 9
25 Pollard,Makenzie * 38 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 1 3 6 0 0 6
20 Strange,Jordan * 36 1-6 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 4 1 0 4
14 Pillers,Nyrobi 15 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 6
01 Washington,Cherelle 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 4
23 Sutton,Makayla 24 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 1 3
15 Dillard,Jaleesa 18 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 3
04 Jones,Inari 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 3
42 Moxley,Amani 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 16-32 3-8 24-37 3-29 32 12 9 28 4 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-7   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-6   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 9-16   56.25 %
3rd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00% 4-6   66.67 %
OT 1 1-4   25.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 16-32   50.0 % 3-8   37.5 % 24-37   64.9 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 13 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw
TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VALERIE 09:39

09:18 MISS 3PTR by STRANGE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUEL,VALERIE 09:08 2-0 V 2

08:45 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ROJAS,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA
08:06 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
07:52 FOUL  by LONDON,TANATJA

GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VALERIE 07:52 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by SAMUEL,VALERIE 07:52 4-2 V 2

07:52 SUB OUT by LONDON,TANATJA
07:52 SUB IN by DILLARD,JALEESA
07:42 TURNOVER  by STRANGE,JORDAN

STEAL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 07:42
MISS LAYUP by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER(in the paint) 07:36

07:36 BLOCK  by STRANGE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 07:27 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by LEAKS,NATALIA --

07:17 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
STEAL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 07:17
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
06:38 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRUTH

-- ASSIST  by ROJAS,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRUTH
FOUL  by LEAKS,NATALIA 06:04

06:04 6-6 GOOD FT by DILLARD,JALEESA
06:04 MISS FT by DILLARD,JALEESA

REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 05:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WEBB,KYLAH 05:09

05:09 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRUTH
05:09 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRUTH

GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,KYLAH 04:47 8-8
ASSIST  by LEAKS,NATALIA --

04:29 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROJAS,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,VALERIE(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
SUB OUT by WEBB,KYLAH 04:01
SUB OUT by LEAKS,NATALIA 04:01
SUB IN by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 04:01
SUB IN by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 04:01

03:49 TURNOVER  by STRANGE,JORDAN
STEAL  by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 03:49
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:43 10-10

03:17 TURNOVER  by ROJAS,ASHLEY
STEAL  by SAMUEL,VALERIE 03:17
MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRUTH
02:57 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,MAKENZIE



REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STRANGE,JORDAN
02:40 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TRUTH
02:40 SUB OUT by ROJAS,ASHLEY
02:40 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TRUTH
02:40 SUB IN by JONES,INARI
02:40 SUB IN by SUTTON,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,INARI

02:11 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STRANGE,JORDAN
01:38 MISS JUMPER by STRANGE,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
MISS JUMPER by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 01:19
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 01:11

01:11 SUB OUT by STRANGE,JORDAN
01:11 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE

SUB OUT by SAMUEL,VALERIE 01:11
SUB IN by LEAKS,NATALIA 01:11

00:53 FOUL  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
00:53 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
00:53 SUB OUT by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
00:53 SUB IN by MOXLEY,AMANI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 00:53
SUB IN by BACOT,AZHANE 00:53
MISS JUMPER by BACOT,AZHANE 00:37
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,INARI
00:11 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,JALEESA

TURNOVER  by LEAKS,NATALIA 00:07

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw
10:00 SUB OUT by DILLARD,JALEESA
10:00 SUB IN by ROJAS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 10:00
SUB IN by SAMUEL,VALERIE 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
STEAL  by LEAKS,NATALIA 09:44
TURNOVER  by LEAKS,NATALIA 09:39

09:39 STEAL  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
FOUL  by BACOT,AZHANE 09:22

09:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,INARI
TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 08:56
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 08:56
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 08:56

08:53 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
STEAL  by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 08:53

08:53 FOUL  by JONES,INARI
MISS FT by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA(fastbreak) 08:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA(fastbreak) 08:53
REBOUND OFF by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE



08:26 10-12 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 08:07
08:07 STEAL  by ROJAS,ASHLEY
08:00 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 08:00
SUB IN by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 08:00
TURNOVER  by SAMUEL,VALERIE 07:42

07:33 MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER --
GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 07:11 12-12
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 06:57
SUB OUT by BACOT,AZHANE 06:57
SUB IN by WEBB,KYLAH 06:57

06:57 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
06:57 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 06:38
FOUL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 06:27

05:59 MISS JUMPER by MOXLEY,AMANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE

FOUL  by WEBB,KYLAH 05:49
05:49 SUB OUT by ROJAS,ASHLEY
05:49 SUB OUT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
05:49 SUB IN by STRANGE,JORDAN
05:49 SUB IN by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
05:49 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,INARI
05:49 MISS FT by JONES,INARI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by MOXLEY,AMANI
05:34 SUB IN by LONDON,TANATJA
05:13 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LONDON,TANATJA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
TURNOVER  by LEAKS,NATALIA 04:58

04:58 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
04:47 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

STEAL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:47
04:46 FOUL  by STRANGE,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
GOOD FT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:46 13-17 H 4
GOOD FT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:46 14-17 H 3
SUB OUT by WEBB,KYLAH 04:45
SUB IN by WHITE,BIANCA 04:45

04:38 TURNOVER  by STRANGE,JORDAN
STEAL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:38
GOOD JUMPER by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER(in the paint) 04:35 16-17 H 1
FOUL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
04:35 SUB OUT by JONES,INARI
04:35 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRUTH
04:35 SUB IN by DILLARD,JALEESA

SUB OUT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:35
SUB IN by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 04:35

04:35 MISS FT by STRANGE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:35 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by STRANGE,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRUTH
FOUL  by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 03:55

03:55 MISS FT by LONDON,TANATJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:55 MISS FT by LONDON,TANATJA



REBOUND DEF by WHITE,BIANCA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:24
FOUL  by SAMUEL,VALERIE 03:16

03:16 MISS FT by LONDON,TANATJA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:16 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by LONDON,TANATJA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA
02:45 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TRUTH

-- REBOUND OFF by LONDON,TANATJA
FOUL  by LEAKS,NATALIA 02:43

02:43 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by LONDON,TANATJA
02:43 MISS FT by LONDON,TANATJA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
02:25 FOUL  by LONDON,TANATJA
02:25 SUB OUT by LONDON,TANATJA
02:25 SUB IN by PILLERS,NYROBI

GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 02:20 18-20 H 2
02:15 TURNOVER  by STRANGE,JORDAN

STEAL  by SAMUEL,VALERIE 02:15
GOOD LAYUP by LEAKS,NATALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:10 20-20

02:06 SUB OUT by STRANGE,JORDAN
02:06 SUB IN by SUTTON,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 02:06
SUB IN by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 02:06

01:41 TURNOVER  by PILLERS,NYROBI
STEAL  by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 01:41
TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 01:41

01:26 20-22 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRUTH
-- ASSIST  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,JALEESA

00:37 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,JALEESA
STEAL  by LEAKS,NATALIA 00:37

00:35 FOUL  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
GOOD FT by LEAKS,NATALIA(fastbreak) 00:35 21-22 H 1
GOOD FT by LEAKS,NATALIA(fastbreak) 00:35 22-22
SUB OUT by LEAKS,NATALIA 00:35
SUB IN by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 00:35
FOUL  by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 00:33

00:33 MISS FT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:33 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRUTH
FOUL  by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 00:01

00:01 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)
00:01 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw
10:00 SUB OUT by PILLERS,NYROBI
10:00 SUB OUT by DILLARD,JALEESA
10:00 SUB OUT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by LONDON,TANATJA
10:00 SUB IN by ROJAS,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB IN by STRANGE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WHITE,BIANCA 10:00
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,J'AUNNA 10:00



SUB OUT by ANTHONY,KAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by WEBB,KYLAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEAKS,NATALIA 10:00
SUB IN by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 09:42
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 09:32 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VALERIE --

09:17 MISS LAYUP by POLLARD,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LONDON,TANATJA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 09:13
09:13 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by LONDON,TANATJA
09:13 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by LONDON,TANATJA

MISS JUMPER by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER(in the paint) 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA

08:22 24-29 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by LONDON,TANATJA

GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 07:55 26-29 H 3
07:33 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ROJAS,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 07:15

07:01 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LONDON,TANATJA
FOUL  by WEBB,KYLAH 07:01

07:01 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by LONDON,TANATJA
MISS JUMPER by WEBB,KYLAH(in the paint) 06:48
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA(in the paint) 06:43

06:43 BLOCK  by ROJAS,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA(in the paint) 06:36 28-34 H 6

06:03 28-37 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ROJAS,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

TURNOVER  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 05:43
05:43 STEAL  by ROJAS,ASHLEY

FOUL  by WEBB,KYLAH 05:40
05:40 SUB OUT by LONDON,TANATJA
05:40 SUB IN by DILLARD,JALEESA

SUB OUT by WEBB,KYLAH 05:40
SUB IN by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 05:40

05:40 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by ROJAS,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
05:40 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by ROJAS,ASHLEY(fastbreak)
05:40 SUB OUT by ROJAS,ASHLEY
05:40 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TRUTH
05:40 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
05:40 SUB IN by SUTTON,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,VALERIE(in the paint) 05:21
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA(in the paint) 05:17 30-39 H 9

05:15 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
05:07 FOUL  by DILLARD,JALEESA

GOOD 3PTR by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:56 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VALERIE --

04:47 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,JALEESA
STEAL  by LEAKS,NATALIA 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 04:39 35-39 H 4
FOUL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:10 MISS 3PTR by STRANGE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,VALERIE 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE



03:37 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,JALEESA
MISS JUMPER by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 03:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
03:00 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE

MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 02:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CHERELLE
02:42 SUB IN by JONES,INARI

TURNOVER  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 02:32
02:32 STEAL  by DILLARD,JALEESA
02:18 MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by SAMUEL,VALERIE 02:02 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER --

01:29 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:24 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by SAMUEL,VALERIE --

01:16 FOUL  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
01:16 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
01:16 SUB OUT by STRANGE,JORDAN
01:16 SUB IN by ROJAS,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

00:46 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
STEAL  by SAMUEL,VALERIE 00:46

00:43 FOUL  by JONES,INARI
SUB OUT by SAMUEL,VALERIE 00:43
SUB IN by MERRELL,CHARNAE 00:43
GOOD FT by LEAKS,NATALIA(fastbreak) 00:43 41-41
GOOD FT by LEAKS,NATALIA(fastbreak) 00:43 42-41 V 1

00:43 SUB OUT by DILLARD,JALEESA
00:43 SUB IN by LONDON,TANATJA

SUB OUT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 00:43
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 00:43
SUB IN by WHITE,BAILEE 00:43
SUB IN by BACOT,AZHANE 00:43

00:17 TURNOVER  by JONES,INARI
STEAL  by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 00:17
MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,SHAYLA(in the paint) 00:12
REBOUND OFF by MERRELL,CHARNAE --
GOOD LAYUP by MERRELL,CHARNAE(in the paint) 00:05 44-41 V 3

00:01 44-43 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,INARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw
SUB OUT by WHITE,BAILEE 10:00
SUB IN by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
SUB OUT by BACOT,AZHANE 09:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 09:49
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 09:39
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by JONES,INARI
REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,SHAYLA --

09:19 FOUL  by JONES,INARI



GOOD FT by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 09:19 45-43 V 2
MISS FT by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 09:19
SUB OUT by MERRELL,CHARNAE 09:17
SUB IN by SAMUEL,VALERIE 09:17
REBOUND OFF by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER --
GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 08:57 47-43 V 4

08:44 MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER --
FOUL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 08:39
TURNOVER  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by JONES,INARI
08:39 SUB OUT by ROJAS,ASHLEY
08:39 SUB IN by PILLERS,NYROBI
08:39 SUB IN by STRANGE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 08:39
SUB IN by WHITE,BIANCA 08:39
FOUL  by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 08:22

08:19 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PILLERS,NYROBI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LONDON,TANATJA

FOUL  by LEAKS,NATALIA 08:04
TURNOVER  by LEAKS,NATALIA 08:04

07:36 47-47 GOOD JUMPER by STRANGE,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,BIANCA 07:08
REBOUND OFF by LEAKS,NATALIA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA(in the paint) 07:04 49-47 V 2

06:35 TURNOVER  by LONDON,TANATJA
STEAL  by WHITE,BIANCA 06:35
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA(in the paint) 06:20 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by LEAKS,NATALIA --
FOUL  by WHITE,BIANCA 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
06:20 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRUTH
06:02 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TRUTH

MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 05:33
05:33 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by PILLERS,NYROBI
05:33 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by PILLERS,NYROBI
05:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:33
MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 05:15
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BIANCA --
GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 05:00 53-49 V 4
ASSIST  by LEAKS,NATALIA --

04:36 MISS JUMPER by PILLERS,NYROBI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --

04:13 FOUL  by PILLERS,NYROBI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TRUTH
04:13 SUB IN by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by WHITE,BIANCA 04:13
SUB IN by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 04:13
MISS FT by SAMUEL,VALERIE 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SAMUEL,VALERIE 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA
03:55 TURNOVER  by PILLERS,NYROBI

MISS 3PTR by SAMUEL,VALERIE 03:27
REBOUND OFF by LEAKS,NATALIA --
MISS 3PTR by LEAKS,NATALIA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by STRANGE,JORDAN
02:39 53-51 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by PILLERS,NYROBI(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA(in the paint) 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,MAKAYLA

01:47 MISS LAYUP by STRANGE,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA --
MISS 3PTR by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 01:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SAMUEL,VALERIE(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
01:06 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRUTH
01:06 MISS FT by POLLARD,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:06 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by POLLARD,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)
01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LEAKS,NATALIA 00:39
00:39 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TRUTH
00:39 SUB IN by SUTTON,MAKAYLA

FOUL  by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 00:25
00:25 SUB OUT by SUTTON,MAKAYLA
00:25 SUB IN by TAYLOR,TRUTH

SUB OUT by BLAKEMORE,SOMMER 00:25
SUB IN by WHITE,BIANCA 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by STRANGE,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 53-53 GOOD FT by STRANGE,JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA 00:01
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,BIANCA --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shaw
04:42 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRUTH

REBOUND DEF by LEAKS,NATALIA --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUEL,VALERIE 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 03:59
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KAALIYA 03:59
SUB IN by BACOT,AZHANE 03:59

03:59 MISS FT by PILLERS,NYROBI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:59 MISS FT by PILLERS,NYROBI
REBOUND DEF by BACOT,AZHANE --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,BIANCA 03:34 55-53 V 2
ASSIST  by LEAKS,NATALIA --

03:13 MISS JUMPER by STRANGE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,SHAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TRUTH
FOUL  by BACOT,AZHANE 02:29

02:29 SUB OUT by LONDON,TANATJA
02:29 SUB IN by ROJAS,ASHLEY
02:29 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRUTH
02:29 55-55 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TRUTH

MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY,SHAYLA 02:07
REBOUND OFF by BACOT,AZHANE --

02:06 FOUL  by PILLERS,NYROBI
MISS FT by BACOT,AZHANE 02:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BACOT,AZHANE 02:06



-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
01:38 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TRUTH

REBOUND DEF by SAMUEL,VALERIE --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,BIANCA(in the paint) 01:21

01:21 BLOCK  by PILLERS,NYROBI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,BIANCA 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,MAKENZIE
00:58 55-58 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,MAKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by STRANGE,JORDAN
00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:57 SUB OUT by PILLERS,NYROBI
00:57 SUB IN by LONDON,TANATJA

MISS 3PTR by LEAKS,NATALIA 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANATJA

FOUL  by BACOT,AZHANE 00:10
00:10 55-59 H 4 GOOD FT by ROJAS,ASHLEY
00:10 MISS FT by ROJAS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BACOT,AZHANE --
MISS JUMPER by LEAKS,NATALIA(in the paint) 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


